
 
 
 
 
 

 
No. NERPC/COM/RTA/2018/3611-3629                                                                                               Dtd. 4th October 2018 
To 
1. CMD, TSECL, Bidyut Bhawan, Agartala – 799 001 
2. Engineer-in-Chief (P&E), P&E D., Govt. of Mizoram, New Secretariat Complex, Khatla, Aizawl – 796 001 
3. Director (Distribution), MeECL, Lumjingshai, S.R. Road, Shillong – 793 001 
4. Chief General Manager (Comml.), APDCL, Bijuli Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781 001. 
5. MD, MSPDCL, Secure Office Building Complex, 3rd Floor, South Block, Near 2nd MR Gate, Imphal – 795001 
6. Chief Engineer (E Zone), Dept. of Power, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar – 791 111 
7. Chief Engineer (Power), Dept. of Power, Govt. of Nagaland, Kohima – 797 001 
8. Executive Director (Comml.), NEEPCO Ltd., Lower New Colony, Shillong – 793 003 
9. Executive Director (Comml.), NHPC Ltd., NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33, Faridabad, Haryana-121003 
10. Managing Director, OTPC, 6th Floor, IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110 019 
11. GM (Comml), NTPC Limited, ER-II HQ, Plot No. N-17/2, Third Floor, Naya Palli, Bhubaneswar-751012 
12. Executive Director, NERTS, POWERGRID, Lapalang, Shillong – 793 006 
 

िवषय: September 2018 के अनंितम ᭃेᮢीय ᮝांसिमसन खाता ।  
Sub:  Provisional Regional Transmission Account for September, 2018. 
 

महोदय,  
Sir, 
  September 2018 के अनंितम ᭃेᮢीय ᮝांसिमसन खाता अ वलोकन तथा आव᭫यक अगली कायᭅवाही के िलये एनइआरपीसी के 
वेबसाइट www.nerpc.nic.in पर जारी कर ᳰदया गया हᱹ । 
     The provisional Regional Transmission Account (RTA) for the month of September 2018 has been uploaded 
on NERPC website www.nerpc.nic.in for observation and further necessary action. The Accounts is also attached 
herewith. 
 संघटक अपनी ᳯट᭡पणी आरटीए के ᮧचालन ितिथ के 15 ᳰदनᲂ के अंदर भेज सकते हᱹ । कोई संपकᭅ ᭭थािपत न होने पर 
जारी ᳰकया गया आरटीए अंितम माना जाएगा। 

 Constituents may send their observation/ comments, if any on the same within 15 days from the date of 
issue of RTA. In case no communication is received from constituents, the RTA as issued would be treated as final 
RTA.        

                                           Yours faithfully,                    

      
            (L. B. Muanthang)  

                                                                                                                                                  Director/ SE 
                                    Commercial       

Copy for kind information to: 
1. CE (G. M.), CEA, SewaBhawan, R.K.Puram, New Delhi – 110 066. 
2. General Manager, NERLDC, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong-793006. 
3. Member Secretary, NRPC,18-A,Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg,Katwaria Sarai, NewDelhi-110016. 
4. Member Secretary, ERPC,14, Golf Club Road, Kolkata- 700 033. 
5. Member Secretary, WRPC, Plot No F-3,MIDC Area, Opp Seepz,Marol,Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 093. 
6. Member Secretary, SRPC, 29, Race Course Road, Bangalore- 560009.  
7. ED (Comml), MSPDCL, Secure Office Building Complex, 3rd Floor, South Block, Near 2nd MR Gate, Imphal – 01 

                 

   
Director/SE (Comml)    

Government of India 
Ministry of Power 

North Eastern Regional Power Committee 
NERPC Complex, Dong Parmaw, Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya 

Email: nerpc@ymail.com           website: www.nerpc.nic.in 
 

 
SPEED POST/FAX 
Ph : 0364-2534077 
Fax: 0364-2534040 



                                Approved Withdrawal given by NLDC

 (in MW)
DICs (Demand):
Arunachal Pradesh 194.085612

Approved  Withdrawal
Organisation
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Arunachal Pradesh 194.085612
ASEB 1285.743595
Manipur 220.440057
MeECL 293.432093
Mizoram 124.208764
Nagaland 150.114702
Tripura 335.815078
HVDC BNC 2.275000
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        Abstract of Transmission charges for Approved Long Term and Approved Medium term Injection/ Withdrawal

                                   
            Figure in Rupees 

Name of DIC
Demand/ Injection 

Zone
PoC Charges

Reliability Support 
Charges

HVDC Charges Total

Arunachal Pradesh Arunachal Pradesh 19762573.36 5676615.98 2389776.14 27828965.48
ASEB Assam 425587558.66 37605428.67 15831360.89 479024348.21
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ASEB Assam 425587558.66 37605428.67 15831360.89 479024348.21
Manipur Manipur 32550178.82 6447430.79 2714278.42 41711888.03
MeECL Meghalaya 16428676.02 8582301.86 3613029.36 28624007.24
Mizoram Mizoram 35420489.02 3632857.93 1529382.51 40582729.46
Nagaland Nagaland 29046594.38 4390554.80 1848362.33 35285511.51
Tripura Tripura 34194034.50 9821919.40 4134891.06 48150844.96
HVDC BNC Assam 753036.38 66539.20 28012.08 847587.65
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                                                     Form-1 A : Details for Transmission Charges towards LTA

Name of DIC Demand Zone
Approved                  

Withdrawal         (MW)
    PoC Demand Rate                                       
( Rs / MW/ Month)

PoC Charges ( Rs )

Arunachal Pradesh Arunachal Pradesh 194.09 101824 19762573.36
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19762573.36
ASEB Assam 1285.74 331005 425587558.66
Manipur Manipur 220.44 147660 32550178.82
MeECL Meghalaya 293.43 55988 16428676.02
Mizoram Mizoram 124.21 285169 35420489.02
Nagaland Nagaland 150.11 193496 29046594.38
Tripura Tripura 335.82 101824 34194034.50
HVDC BNC Assam 2.28 331005 753036.38
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                                                                    Form-2 A : Details for Reliability Support Charges towards LTA

Name of DIC Demand Zone
Approved    

Withdrawal (MW)

Reliability Support 
Rate ( Rs / MW/ 

Month)

Reliability Support 
Charges ( Rs )

Arunachal Pradesh Arunachal Pradesh 194.09 29248 5676615.98
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ASEB Assam 1285.74 29248 37605428.67
Manipur Manipur 220.44 29248 6447430.79
MeECL Meghalaya 293.43 29248 8582301.86
Mizoram Mizoram 124.21 29248 3632857.93
Nagaland Nagaland 150.11 29248 4390554.80
Tripura Tripura 335.82 29248 9821919.40
HVDC BNC Assam 2.28 29248 66539.20
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Name of DIC Demand Zone
Approved Withdrawal 

(MW)
HVDC Rate ( Rs / MW/ 

Month)
HVDC Charges ( Rs )

Arunachal Pradesh Arunachal Pradesh 194.09 12313 2389776.14
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2389776.14
ASEB Assam 1285.74 12313 15831360.89
Manipur Manipur 220.44 12313 2714278.42
MeECL Meghalaya 293.43 12313 3613029.36
Mizoram Mizoram 124.21 12313 1529382.51
Nagaland Nagaland 150.11 12313 1848362.33
Tripura Tripura 335.82 12313 4134891.06
HVDC BNC Assam 2.28 12313 28012.08
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